0471-2447201



KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. OLE III (2) 3124/22/GW

Thiruvananthapuram Dated: 27.02.2024

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

- Sub : HSST Junior Economics in KHSE Department Statewide (Cat. No. 731/2021- Erratum Notification issuing of reg
- Ref : 1) Short List No. 47/2023/OLE dtd. 12.06.2023 2) Order of the Honourable Chairman in the file No. OLE III (2) 3124/22 /GW dt. 26.02.2024 ******

It is hereby notified that the entry made in Note (3) "The Candidates who have secured 42.67 (Forty Two point Six Seven) marks and above are included in the main list of the Short List and requisite marks have been lowered to the extent necessary in respect of Supplementary Lists" of the Short List No. 47/2023/OLE dtd. 12.06.2023 for selection to the post of HSST Junior Economics in KHSE Department is corrected as "The candidates who have secured 42.33 (Forty Two Point Three Three) marks and above are included in the main list of the Short List and requisite marks have been lowered to the extent necessary in respect of Supplementary Lists"

The Short List No. 47/2023/OLE dtd. 12.06.2023 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram

Approved for issue

Section Officer